WHEREAS, Firematic Supply Company, Inc. has submitted a proposal dated 
October 13, 2025, for the furnishing of one (1) Pierce Enforcer Rescue Pumper as per 
Specification #977, including delivery, insurance, inspection trips for eight (8) members, 
and tool mounting, for a total cost of One Million Three Hundred Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($1,375,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, said proposal conforms to applicable Federal Department of 
Transportation (DOT) rules and regulations and National Fire Protection Association 
(NFPA) standards for automotive fire apparatus; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees finds it to be in the best interest of the